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Institute ID: IR-O-C-7449
Institute Name: Dayanand Commerce College

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 201718 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 904 872 808
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 368 288
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)
UG[3 1060 900 1960 1959 1 0 354 623
Years

https:/llogin.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2014-15

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

377

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution
Funds

+— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

590

19
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Program(s)]

PG[2 Years 284 345 629 629 0 0 164 205

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic
Year students intake in  students admitted Year admitted through Year

the year in the year Lateral entry
(2013-14) 680 610 (2014-15) 0O (2015-16)
(2014-15) 820 766 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17)
(2015-16) 808 667 (2016-17) O (2017-18)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

171

No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated

time

366

432

468

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students
year placed
(2014-15) 240 284 (2015-16) 172 86
(2015-16) 304 288 (2016-17) 203 101
(2016-17) 288 288 (2017-18) 198 98

https:/llogin.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

0 0 198
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed selected for
placed graduates (Amount Higher Studies
in Rs.)
37 120000 (One lakh 274
Twenty thousand
only)
43 120000 (One lakh 324
Twenty thousand
only)
47 120000 (One lakh 351
Twenty thousand
only)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

Studies
180000 (One lakh Eighty 17
thousand only)
180000 (One lakh Eighty 20
thousand only)
180000 (One lakh Eighty 18
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Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 2

Part Time 18

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17
Full Time 0 1
Part Time 3 12

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 247946 (Two lakhs Fourty seven th
ousand Nine hundred Fourty six o

nly)

https:/llogin.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Utilised Amount

thousand only)

2015-16

2015-16

Utilised Amount

222834 (Two lakhs Twenty two tho 188912 (One lakh Eighty eight thou
usand Eight hundred Thirty four o sand Nine hundred Twelve only)
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New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies

https:/llogin.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

922750 (Nine lakhs Twenty two tho
usand Seven hundred Fifty only)

23846468 (Two crore Thirty eight la
khs Fourty six thousand Four hund
red Sixty eight only)

60000 (Sixty thousand only)

2442 (Two thousand Four hundred
Fourty two only)

2017

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

46583 (Fourty six thousand Five hu
ndred Eighty three only)

0 (Zero)

239415 (Two lakhs Thirty nine thou
sand Four hundred Fifteen only)

26097342 (Two crore Sixty lakhs Ni
nety seven thousand Three hundr
ed Fourty two only)

52389 (Fifty two thousand Three h
undred Eighty nine only)

232216 (Two lakhs Thirty two thous
and Two hundred Sixteen only)

2016

0

0
2017-18 2016-17
0 0
0 0

596720 (Five lakhs Ninety six thous
and Seven hundred Twenty only)

0 (Zero)

338392 (Three lakhs Thirty eight th
ousand Three hundred Ninety two
only)

24214188 (Two crore Fourty two lak
hs Fourteen thousand One hundre
d Eighty eight only)

58500 (Fifty eight thousand Five hu
ndred only)

11750 (Eleven thousand Seven hun
dred Fifty only)

2015

2015-16
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Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Zero

2017-18

Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2017-18

Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Zero

2016-17

Zero

2016-17

Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

https:/llogin.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Zero

2015-16

Zero

2015-16

Zero

Not available

No
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students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of the

buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Is Associated  Currently working Joining  Leaving
Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date
1 Bhakkad Smita 36  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 37 Yes Yes 02-07- -
Dwarkadas 2015
2 Dayma Sarika 37  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 137 Yes Yes 05-12- -
Brijmohan 2005
3 Khune R 34  Assistant Professor Female B.E 8 No Yes 14-08- -
2017
4 Patil AM 30  Assistant Professor Male B.E 11 No Yes 21-06- -
2017
5 Satpute Vaishali 37  Assistant Professor Female MBA 99 Yes Yes 01-07- —
Bhagwat 2009
6 Umate Sainath 33  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 29 Yes Yes 18-06- -
Tukaram 2016
7 Bansode Suraj 28  Assistant Professor Male M.COM 22 Yes Yes 01-08- -
Digambar 2016
8 Choudhari Aruna 46  Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 120 Yes Yes 20-07- -
Ramrao 2007
9 Kamble Balaji 30  Assistant Professor Male NET 29 Yes Yes 18-06- -

https:/llogin.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

0

Association
type

Visiting
Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Gurunath

Pandya Shrikant
Govindlal

Prayag Sachin
Madhukar

Soni Laxmikant N

Bhairappa Youraj
Lingraj

Dayma Brijmohan
Ramprasad

Khatal Baliram
Govindrao

Pathan Imtiyajkhan
Noorkhan

Saraf AD

Swami Shashikant
Veerbhadra

Agrawal N M

Chavan Balasaheb
Tukaram

Jawale Priti
Shivshankar

Mohite Asha
Chandrasen

Patil Pratima

25

39

32

32

40

39

30

35

43

33

36

26

40

28

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

https:/llogin.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

M.COM

Ph.D

M.COM

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

MCA

MBA

M.Sc.

M.COM

Ph.D

MCA

MSc(IT)

MCA

33

78

33

55

217

165

16

11

197

10

72

11

132

29

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2016

02-07-
2015

01-07-
2011

02-07-
2015

01-07-
2013

16-06-
2000

01-07-
2003

19-12-
2016

21-07-
2017

15-08-
2000

24-07-
2017

12-11-
2012

14-08-
2017

10-07-
2006

05-10-
2015

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Visiting

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Visiting

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Shelgenwar Ashok
Natthuappa

Waghmare Ashok
Madhav

Ashtekar Manisha
Shankarrao

Cherekar Sheetal
Narayanrao

Joshi Ramesh
Shrinivas

Mundada Premsagar
Santosh

Pawar Rajaram
Sakharam

Solanke Shriram

Shrikrishna

ZunjePatil P P

Bhanji Akanksha S

Dombe Rahul S

Kulkarni Madhavi V

Patil Kalyani R

Shaikh Aref P

Varma Priya
Parashram

57

46

32

35

59

26

54

61

31

29

35

36

29

33

30

Associate Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

https:/llogin.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

LLB

M.COM

M.COM

Ph.D

M.COM

M.A

SET

348

93

72

137

131

336

384

21

33

37

21

22

99

22

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-07-
1988

07-02-
2011

12-11-
2012

08-06-
2006

19-12-
2007

01-12-
2016

17-08-
1989

31-07-
2017

01-12-
2016

02-07-
2015

01-07-
2015

01-08-
2016

23-11-
2016

01-08-
2009

01-08-
2016

30-09-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Visiting
Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Chavan Ankushkumar
Natthuji

Jadhav Vitthal
Vishwanath

Mantri Ujjwala
Premchandji

Patil P P

Shaikh Qadeer N

Vyas N R

Biyani Kavita

Satyanarayan

Jadhav Omprakash
Dnyanobarao

Manikshetty Swapnali
S

Patil Nandkumar
Venkatrao

Shaikh Dagadu Jabbar

Varma Vishal
Parashram

48

40

48

34

30

26

37

34

34

42

31

33

Associate Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

https:/llogin.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

SET

Ph.D

LLM

M. Phil

M.COM

Ph.D

M.Sc.

B.Ed

M.Sc.

NET

NET

240

29

137

22

11

11

103

121

48

120

66

72

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

24-11-
1998

22-06-

2016

02-03-
2005

01-08-
2016

20-07-
2017

21-07-
2017

05-12-
2009

02-07-
2007

01-07-
2014

20-07-
2007

02-07-
2012

12-11-
2012

24-09-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Visiting

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
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